#### HAMILTON COUNTY



TO: Teachers

FM: Lindsay Bartsch/Biz Goslee

DATE: Nov. 27, 2019

RE: Art Show 2020 – Please Read!

With the new year comes exciting changes for the 2020 Special Olympics Hamilton County Art Show! This year, our Art Show and Awards will be moving to **the Cincinnati Art Museum!** We will continue our partnership with the Mayerson JCC Center for first place winner's art to be displayed in February after the SOHC Art Show – information below.

# Please read all the information below! (2 pages)

#### **Full Schedule**

**Drop Off:** Tuesday January 21<sup>st</sup> – Thursday January 23<sup>rd</sup> **Display:** Saturday January 25<sup>th</sup> – Saturday February 1<sup>st</sup>

**Awards:** Sunday February 2<sup>nd</sup> @ Art Museum, 2:00pm program begins

#### ART ENTRY INFORMATION

There are two things that you need to do to be registered for the 2020 Art Show. Both forms are attached/below.

- 1. **School Registration Form** Due December 13<sup>th</sup>, 2019
- 2. Individual Entry Information
  - a. This is the form on the back of <u>each</u> piece of art. Maximum 2 entries per artist/athlete.
  - b. Consent for Mayerson JCC display for month of February. (First place winners only)

# **Artwork Drop Off Locations/Times**

Art can be dropped off at 3 locations this year during the week of January 20th.

You will need to tell SOHC which location/day you will be dropping off so that we can plan to have someone at the office.

- 1. @ The SOHC office
  - a. Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday January 21 23
- 2. @ The Art Museum
  - a. Thursday January 23<sup>rd</sup> from 11-8pm in the Castellini Room
- 3. @ SOHC's Ski Training Day (if you are attending)
  - a. Thursday January 23<sup>rd</sup> @ Perfect North

### **Art Display**

Art will be displayed at the Cincinnati Art Museum from Saturday January 25th - Saturday February 1st.

You will be able to visit the art during normal Art Museum hours. Additionally, you can visit on <u>Saturday January 25<sup>th</sup> during their</u> Sensory Saturday hours (more information attached/below).

#### **Art Awards Ceremony**

- February 2<sup>nd</sup> @ 2:00pm at the Cincinnati Art Museum Auditorium.
- Check in will be from 1:00-1:50pm. All students/teachers will need to register on their way into the ceremony.
- Program starts at 2:00pm
- All student's art will be judged and placed. All students will receive a ribbon.
- All teachers are responsible for taking artwork back with them after the ceremony if it is not being sent for further display.

#### Visiting your Artwork - School Day

- Teachers/Students/Families are highly encouraged to go and visit their art during the time that it is on display! If you choose to visit during the week as a field trip, we MUST know about this. The Art Museum needs advanced notice to plan busses on site. Visiting the museum is always free of charge.
- Please also encourage families to take advantage of the location in the evenings and on the weekend. Please see below for more information to send to families for visiting the Art Museum outside of the school day.

#### Visiting the Art Museum – Nights and Weekends

The Cincinnati Art Museum's Accessibility Programming allows our athletes and families to visit their artwork outside of the school day, if they choose. Please see below for the two, FREE, programs offered by CAM that our athletes/families are encouraged to attend. (Flyers attached)

For more information, please visit the CAM website at <a href="https://www.cincinnatiartmuseum.org/events-programs/accessibility-programs/">https://www.cincinnatiartmuseum.org/events-programs/accessibility-programs/</a>

# Sensory Saturday

During Sensory Saturday, the Art Museum opens at 9:30am to those attending (1.5 hours before general public admission) to allow our athletes the time and space to visit the museum without the hustle and bustle around them. This is a program for all disabilities that might need a sensory safe environment. There is no reservation required for this program. **This program will take place on Saturday January 25**th @ 9:30-11:30.

# Connect

Connect is offered on the fourth Saturdays of the month from 11:00-12:30pm. This program is for adults with intellectual disabilities and their caregivers. Each attendee will get a tour of the museum as well as special exhibitions. After the tour, each attendee will create their own art in the Rosenthal Education Center. Reservations are recommended. **They can be made online or by calling 513-721-ARTS. This program will take place on Saturday January 25**th @ 11:00-12:30pm.

#### Mayerson Jewish Community Center - Inclusion Month

In 2020, we will continue our partnership with the Mayerson Jewish Community Center (JCC) for their February celebration of Inclusion Month. Art pieces that receive **first place in the SOHC Art Show AND** have consented to have their art displayed, will have their art taken from the SOHC Art Show directly to the Mayerson JCC to be displayed for the month of February. Artists will be able to receive their artwork back after the display ends in March.



# **ART SHOW - SCHOOL REGISTRATION FORM**

School	School/Agency				Teacher			
E-mail_								
Phone_								
# of stu	ıdents subm	itting ar	t pieces					
# of Art	t Pieces subi	mitted _						
Types	of Art being	submitt	ed (circle all th	at apply):				
	Black and White Craft		Craft fro	om Kit	Craft from	n Original Design		
;	3-D		Computer Draf	ted Art Color	C	blor		
Will yo	u be visiting	the Art	Museum the w	eek of Janua	ary 27 <sup>th</sup> as	a field Trip?		
,	Yes	No						
lf visitii	ng, please ci	rcle wh	ich day you pla	an to visit the	Art Muse	um:		
	Monday January 26th			Tuesday January 27 <sup>th</sup>		Wednesday January 28th		
	Thursday January 29th			Friday January 30th				
When v	isiting the A	rt Muse	eum, we will ha	ve	nu	mber of busses with us.		

# Please submit all School Registration forms back to the SOHC office no later than December 13<sup>th</sup>.







# <u>ART SHOW – INDIVIDUAL ENTRY FORM</u> Limit 2 entries per athlete/artist

Artist Name	Age
School/Agency	Teacher
E-mail	
request and give my consent to Special Olympics Hamilton Count Art Museum to use my son/daughter's name, and art picture in the name, art picture, and photograph may be used by television, film Hamilton County the Mayerson Jewish Community Center, and Cir submitted in connection with the Special Olympics Hamilton Coun	e Art Show and Art Display. I consent that my son/daughter's s, radio, or printed media to further the aims of Special Olympics ncinnati Art Musuem. The art picture referred to is the art picture
<del>-</del>	unity Center will be displaying the first place winners art work at ary as a part of the Disability Inclusion Awareness Program.
I give permission for art work to be disp	layed at the Mayerson JCC.
I DO NOT give my persmission for art w	ork to be displayed at the Mayerson JCC.
Signature Parent or Legal Guardian  Please complete the information below and attach to EACH piece  Artist Name:  Artist Age:	e of art submitted:
Artist School/Agency:	
Fitle/Name of Art Piece:	— Ability Level:
*School/Artist responsible for mat on art work*	•
Black & White (flat art work - no larger than 11" x 14" with mat)	☐ Independent ☐ Assistant Given
☐ Color (colored flat artwork - no larger than 11" x 14" with mat)	Hand over Hand Assistance
☐ 3 − D	
☐ Craft from Kit (pre-made kit used)	
☐ Craft from Original Design (no larger than 11" x 14" with mat – designed by artist)	
Computer Drafted Art	



